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Area Canes Canes Area Canes Canes Area Canes Canes Area Canes Canes

Harvested Harvested Crushed Harvested Harvested Crushed Harvested Harvested Crushed Harvested Harvested Crushed

(Hectares) (Tonnes) (Tonnes) (Hectares) (Tonnes) (Tonnes) (Hectares) (Tonnes) (Tonnes) (Hectares) (Tonnes) (Tonnes)

Terra 4,916  389,001  386,619  - - - 6,115  459,500  490,104  11,032  848,501  876,723  79.1 - 75.1 76.9

Omnicane 11,195  888,556  896,768  79  3,367  3,367  4,304  269,380  263,347  15,578  1,161,303  1,163,482  79.4 42.5 62.6 74.5

Alteo 8,550  677,088  672,823  513  26,824  26,824  11,094  713,003  688,135  20,157  1,416,915  1,387,783  79.2 52.2 64.3 70.3

Medine 3,496  299,505  296,452  - - - 1,214  72,223  71,179  4,709  371,728  367,632  85.7 - 59.5 78.9

Grand Total 28,157  2,254,150  2,252,662  593  30,191  30,191  22,727  1,514,106  1,512,765  51,476  3,798,448  3,795,619  80.1 50.9 66.6 73.8

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

Planters Total

(Tonnes of cane/Hectare)

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE I - AREA HARVESTED AND CANES CRUSHED 

TOTALESTATES METAYERS PLANTERS

Estates

AVERAGE YIELD

Estates Métayers



ESTATES TERRA OMNICANE ALTEO MEDINE TOTAL

Terra 387,388  - 1,613  - 389,001  

Omnicane - 879,273  9,283  - 888,556  

Alteo - 15,955  661,133  - 677,088  

Medine - 2,162  794  296,549  299,505  

Total Harvested 387,388  897,389  672,823  296,549  2,254,150  

Loss 769  621  - 97  1,487  

Total Crushed 386,619  896,768  672,823  296,452  2,252,662  

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

Table ll - HANDLING OF MILLER-PLANTERS' CANES (Tonnes)

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016



ESTATES TERRA OMNICANE ALTEO MEDINE TOTAL

Terra 451,974  - 7,526  - 459,500  

Omnicane - 262,149  7,219  - 269,380  

Alteo 38,117  - 673,687  - 713,003  

Medine - - 1,044  71,179  72,223  

Total Harvested 490,104  263,347  689,476  71,179  1,514,106  

Loss - - 1,341  - 1,341  

Total Crushed 490,104  263,347  688,135  71,179  1,512,765  

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE lll - HANDLING OF OWNER-PLANTERS' CANES (Tonnes)



ESTATES TERRA OMNICANE ALTEO MEDINE TOTAL

Terra

Omnicane 3,367  3,367  

Alteo 26,824  26,824  

Medine

Total Harvested - 3,367  26,824  - 30,191  

Loss - - - - -

Total Crushed - 3,367  26,824  - 30,191  

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE IV - HANDLING OF METAYERS' CANES (Tonnes)



Grande 

Saison

Petite 

Saison
Total

Grande 

Saison

Petite 

Saison
Total

Grande 

Saison

Petite 

Saison
Total

Terra 307  139  447  4,470  4,916  33,652  12,423  46,075  342,926  389,001  109.4 89.3 103.2 76.7 79.1

Omnicane 474  253  727  10,467  11,195  45,356  20,912  66,268  822,288  888,556  95.6 82.7 91.1 78.6 79.4

Alteo 394  96  490  8,059  8,550  47,867  8,897  56,764  620,324  677,088  121.5 92.5 115.8 77.0 79.2

Medine 132  78  210  3,286  3,496  13,831  7,288  21,119  278,386  299,505  104.5 94.0 100.7 84.7 85.7

Island 1,308  566  1,874  26,283  28,157  140,706  49,519  190,225  2,063,924  2,254,150  107.6 87.5 101.5 78.5 80.1

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE V- ESTATE CANES - YIELDS FOR VIRGINS AND RATOONS 

ESTATES

AREA HARVESTED (Hectares) CANES PRODUCED (Tonnes) YIELD (Tonnes/Hectare)

VIRGINS

RATOONS TOTAL

VIRGINS

RATOONS TOTAL

VIRGINS

RATOONS TOTAL



No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area

Terra 847 130 754 281 688 493 466 653 247 723 41 267 11 184 3 102 1 90 3 484 5 2,708 3,066 6,115

Omnicane 1,089 159 1,196 470 1,043 760 462 647 272 814 68 431 5 63 3 109 - - 1 144 1 707 4,140 4,304

Alteo 1,636 266 1,498 557 1,910 1,409 881 1,221 509 1,453 116 801 23 325 3 96 - - - - 3 4,967 6,579 11,094

Medine 74 12 91 33 83 61 69 95 36 109 32 226 7 103 1 34 1 96 2 220 1 225 397 1,214

Grand Total 3,646 567 3,539 1,341 3,724 2,723 1,878 2,615 1,064 3,099 257 1,726 46 675 10 340 2 185 6 848 10 8,607 14,182 22,727

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

10.00 - 25.00 25.00 - 50.00 50.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 200.00 Over 200.00

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE VI - FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF OWNER-PLANTER ACCORDING TO AREA HARVESTED (Hectares)

ESTATES
0.01 - 0.25 0.25 - 0.50 0.50 - 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 2.00 - 5.00 Total 5.00 - 10.00



No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area

Terra - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Omnicane 1 0 8 3 13 9 20 30 7 17 1 9 1 11 - - - - - - - - 51 79

Alteo 10 2 32 13 78 57 72 104 76 229 15 98 1 10 - - - - - - - - 284 513

Medine - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Grand Total 11 2 40 16 91 66 92 134 83 246 16 108 2 22 - - - - - - - - 335 593

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

100.00 - 200.00 Over 200.00 Total 

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE VII - FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF METAYERS ACCORDING TO AREA HARVESTED (Hectares)

ESTATES
0.01 - 0.25 0.25 - 0.50 0.50 - 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 2.00 - 5.00 5.00 - 10.00 10.00 - 25.00 25.00 - 50.00 50.00 - 100.00



Ratoons

Terra 551 538 57 1,146 649 490 614 627 688 483 399 571 5,667 - 5,667 6,115 11,782 

Omnicane 420 795 88 1,303 1,092 1,221 1,224 902 1,425 1,100 958 2,632 11,856 79 11,935 4,304 16,239 

Alteo 495 624 111 1,230 1,152 1,261 1,241 1,144 1,287 1,093 1,144 1,494 11,046 513 11,559 11,094 22,653 

Medine 24 221 - 245 314 231 239 296 252 268 166 1,661 3,673 - 3,673 1,214 4,887 

Grand Total 1,489 2,179 256 3,924 3,206 3,203 3,318 2,969 3,652 2,945 2,667 6,358 32,241 592 32,833 22,727 55,560 

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE  VIII - AREA UNDER CANE [AS AT 30 JUNE 2015] (Hectares)

ESTATES
Plant 

Canes
Virgins

Cut for 

Tops

Total 

Virgins

Lands 

Cultivated 

by Estates

Estate 

Lands 

Cultivated 

by 

Planters

Total 

Estate 

Lands 

under 

Cane

Planters' 

Own Lands

Total 

Factory 

Area 

under 

Cane 

1st 

year

2nd 

year

3rd 

year

4th 

year

5th 

year

6th 

year

7th 

year

8th 

year & 

older



 ESTATES  METAYERS  OWNER-PLANTERS  TOTAL 

Terra 4,945 - 6,115 11,060

Omnicane 11,630 78 3,550 15,258

Alteo 10,179 513 11,094 21,786

Medine 3,442 - 1,214 4,656

Grand Total 30,195 591 21,973 52,760

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

5SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2014

Table IX- ESTIMATED AREA TO BE HARVESTED IN 2016 (Hectares)



Tonnes of 

canes/hr

Tonnes of 

sugar/hr
1st shift 2nd shift 3rd shift

Terra 4-Jul-16 17-Dec-16 140 20.81 300.9 350 37 316 67 67 450

Omnicane 27-Jun-16 14-Dec-16 142 22.31 368 400 50 35 34 35 104

Alteo 24-May-16 16-Dec-16 169 20.03 410 415 40 51 51 15 114

Medine 25-Jul-06 28-Nov-16 104 20.5 172.4 175 20 42 38 80

14-Jun-17

No. of persons employed during 

crop per day

From To
No. of 

days

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE X - FACTORY STATISTICS 

Estates

PERIOD OF CRUSHING Average no. of 

hours of 

crushing per 

24 hours

Average 

weight of 

canes crushed 

per hour

Milling 

capacity

Manufacturing 

capacity (Max.)

MANPOWER
Total no of 

persons 

employed par 

day



 

White   

sugar

Plantation 

white sugar

Raw     

Sugar

Special 

Sugar
Total Sugar

Terra 11.02 99.36 - 11,702 - 84,920 96,622 27,455 28,331

Omnicane 10.09 99..41 - 117,401 - - 117,401 40,875 2,349

Alteo 9.68 98.77 - 96,734 - 37,595 134,329 38,208 71,779

Medine 10.31 99.46 - 37,925 - - 37,925 11,606 21,644

Island 10.18 - 263,762 - 122,516 386,277 118,144 124,103

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

14-Jun-17

Molasses Scum

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2016

TABLE XI - PRODUCTION OF SUGAR, MOLASSES AND SCUMS (Metric Tonnes) 

ESTATES
% 

Extraction

Average 

Polarisation

Estate weight approved by Control Board


